AOD2922
General Description Product Summary
VDS
   ID  (at VGS=10V) 7A
   RDS(ON) (at VGS=10V) < 140mΩ
   RDS(ON) (at VGS=4.5V) < 176mΩ
Application 100% UIS Tested
100%  Rg Tested

NOTE:
LOGO       - AOS Logo
D2922       - Part number code
F                - Fab code
A               - Assembly location code
Y               - Year code
W              - Week code
L&T          - Assembly lot code
CODE
AOD2922 D2922
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Green product
TO252(DPAK) PACKAGE MARKING DESCRIPTION
SEMICONDUCTOR
ALPHA & OMEGA
Green product
D 2 9 2 2
AOD2922L D2922Green product
0.0200.508L2
DIMENSION IN MILLIMETERS
2.184
MIN.
A
S
Y
M
B
O
L NOM.
2.286
MAX.
2.388
MAX.
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
0.086
MIN. NOM.
0.090 0.094
0.005-----0.000A1 0.000 0.127-----
0.0450.0410.035A2 0.889 1.1431.041
0.0350.0300.025b 0.635 0.8890.762
0.0450.0330.030b1 0.762 1.1430.840
0.0240.0200.018c 0.450 0.6100.508
0.0240.018c1 0.450 0.610
0.2450.2400.235D 5.969 6.2236.096
0.2650.2600.250E 6.350 6.7316.604
e 2.286 BSC
e1 4.572 BSC
0.4100.3950.370H 9.398 10.41410.033
0.0800.0600.050L 1.270 2.0321.520
L1
0.0500.0400.035L3 0.889 1.2701.016
0.090 BSC
0.180 BSC
b2 4.953 0.1955.340 5.461 0.210 0.215
SEMICONDUCTOR, LTD.
ALPHA & OMEGA
NOTE
1. PACKAGE BODY SIZES EXCLUDE MOLD FLASH AND
    GATE BURRS. MOLD FLASH SHOULD BE LESS THAN
    6 MILS.
2. DIMENSION L IS MEASURED IN GAUGE PLANE
3. TOLERANCE 0.10 mm UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
4. CONTROLLING DIMENSION IS MILLIMETER. CONVERTED
    INCH DIMENSIONS ARE NOT NECESSARILY EXACT.
5. REFER TO JEDEC TO-252 (AA)
UNIT:  mm
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
6.25 MIN.
6.80 MIN.
6.60
3.00 MIN.
1.50 MIN.
2.286